

SECTION IVB

Listed on 30.09.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.56

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24091 OF 2014.

Munni Devi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.07.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent Nos.1 & 2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 30.09.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar visen, Advocate has appeared before Ld. Registrar on 23.07.2015 on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but he has not entered appearance so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 07.09.2015 filed spare copies of SLP but he has not furnished particulars of concerned Civil Court. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all three respondents.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR